3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2161422-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART D | ECR-16-001453 sFEs201s | MR | 6B
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED b | ECR-T6-003609 |ukR2016 | JH | CT
2151515-2 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE]| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151515-5 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151515-4 - - -
i SERVO - - - - - - -
2151515-5 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST
LATCH PLATE PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 21197991 20634401
SERVO - - - - - - -
2151515-6 3 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST UATCH PLATEAN - - - - - - -
2151515-7 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - -
7-2151515-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - A@\ - - | - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260
| - - | | 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252
- - - | 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- - - | 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249
- - - | 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- | - | | 2119798~ 1 DETENT PIN 1247
. | - | | 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
APPLICATOR DATA - -] - 2119758-1 RAM. AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED. NON-ADJ. 245
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | | | | 21190821 CAM. SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WIRE 10 66 mm [.026] r - | | | | 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
INSUL [0.69 mm [.027] F e\ | - | 1 | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- - 2 2 - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M5 X 16 | |
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 0 1240
408-10389 - - - - | 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
- - | | - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- - | | - 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 1198
- - - - 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL SH - | REF |REF |REF|REF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH {::ELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - - - 1 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
L 1T-1.12 mm [.044- 044 IN] 0.40-0.80 mm [.016- 031 INJ R 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL CHM-1-2146 Rev A - - - - - - 1 2119799-1 HOLDER FEED FINGER,K AF 1136
appLicaTionEd 1 - [REFIREF| - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 1135
SPECIFICATION - - - - - | | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- 2 2 2 2 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED : :
Aﬁl - - |REF|REF| - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF (I
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL - | | | | 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
1572070-2 SSH-003T-P0.2-H 19004331 SSH-003T-P0.2-H - | | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
1572070-3 SSH-003GA-P0.2-H - | | | | 1-2119791-4 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- | | | | 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 169
- | - - | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66
ST17E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 - 1 1 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
- - - | 1338685~ 1 PAWL  FEED 156
- 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
*WARN I NG S e 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
IMIIWI ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO - | | | | 2-2119656-5 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
- | - | | - |
~ | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS e gg;ji;g; gﬁg) gﬁgﬁ;jé f@g%?j | jf
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : :
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - | - | | 21196451 DISC NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N I N B R I 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1739
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION , 38
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 6\ - 1 1 1 1 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 3/
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT Zﬁl - | - | | - JOLL, ADJUSTHERY L
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: _ | ! ! W ¢-1792356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL , 34
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151515-4 - 2 2 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151515-5 _ | 1 1 1 21613281 HEX HEAD  FLANGED M5 x 8&mm LONG 137
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151515-6 : :
. | | | | 1320908-2 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | 21199591 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - w w i i 13709287 STRIP GUIDE T54
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62, - ! W W W 2168083-2 SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 1 2]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - | | | | 1803338~ 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - w w w w 3927803 SPRING. COMPRESSION 77
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252, - | 1 1 | 1-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR I
A MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY ﬁ\ w - | | | | el 198057 DA AOLDER, PRONI 110
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. | - | | | | 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
: | | | | | 1-1633928-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ] - - - - _ 7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - - - - - 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
l . | | | | 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPAITIPLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | 1 1 1 2-238011-5 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| | | | | | 1803339~ 1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
z/\x WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) - - - - - - - ?
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 5.35. | 1 | 1 1 1 1-1803193-0 CRIMPER  WIRE PREMIUM 1
A wo cut carnits. 770 -7 -6]-5|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 2R 8UB ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANTZATION | DWN 02NOV201°? C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C ) CHEN TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CHSK ‘] 02NOV2012 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 02NOV2012 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSITON & Oceon S1de feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe u = oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S ANGLES = :
, , . A 100779 (C=2151515 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b [YPE
PNEUMA T IC

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POST T TONS

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

—=t=— 0.0

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT

HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

rzaon DWCN_CHEN 02NOVZOTe 5) TE Connectivity
I 02NOV2012 —>o L/ [ é%% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS PV 02NOV2 012 [ame ‘
mm W%&@gﬁ Ocean Side Feed
e o Applicator
@E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

A

00779 (C=2151515

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV
i

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘QPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON.ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 6U1P4262A7U16E A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTEIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SR
TERMINATOR CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2151515-2 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151515-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151515-4 - - -
2-2151515-5 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO - : ; ; ; : -
LATCH PLATEgﬁL PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 21197991 2063440- 1
2-2151515-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - -
7-2151515-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - -
- I 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25]
- - - 2119640-1  |[PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- - - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
APPLICATOR DATA - 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
CRIMP S17F TYPE B 2119082-1 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
VTRE 10 66 mo T 036 - B 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TNSOL 10 69 mm [ 0271 = N - T 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2 | - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
APPLICAZ%E%Q%;EUCTIONS L] - -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- EE 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- EE 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- -T2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
N 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF |REF[RE 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL SH - - - 1 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 103
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ST INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE oL Ly 602108401 JO-RING, 801 1D, 070 DIA. MAT.  Hl1oc
L 11-1.12 mm [.044- 044 IN] — Z50.40-0.80 mm [.016-.031 IN] B B N cl19bdl-c JFEED CAM, AIR PEED 1o
SRS SRR AL SALAE B 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
XEEM@ %ION CHM-T-2146 Rev A ] ] S T 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
SPECTFICATION ] - 4] 4] 4 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- ] 3-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED A B 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL A\ W N I B cl1909¢-¢ 1BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
15720702 SSH-003T-P0 .2 H 1900433 | SSH-003T-P0 .2 H S I I B S-edbei-1 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 * 804 137
1572070-3 SSH-003GA-P0.2-H - - - w 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REF| - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- EE 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- : -2 2] 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
g%;% ® = CRIY?NQ&%GHT CRIMP HEIGHT - REF| - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
F_—|mm REFERENCE SETTING B 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED E
8 AWG 0.45+/-0.02 [.0177+/-.0008] 1.4 - 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
30 AWG 0.42+/-0.02 [.0165+/-.0008] 1.6 - v 1] 1-2119791-4 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
32 AW 0.40+/-0.02 [.0157+/-.0008] 1.8 I 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 69
-] - 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
*WARNING /N - 1333 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO o R R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(1] LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B T 1 *§§25J Z¥LS%E%<APM4X6O ig
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — T 5793837 TSeR BRSC Aers (VB T 55 I
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. B 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY T 1 0 | 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - 1] 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. A R e 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (MZ X 20 33
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED 1NTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT o L R ¢161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW EOR PART NUMBER: ) | - W 1 1 1320908-7 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
CHEVAATLE FeED MITH [SUARL APFLICATOR: COUVERSION: 8:2121; T e assent, stare e s
B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
L S L e e T T veos ¢ fste, S i G, oS Wik e (2]
B 1803338-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 67. - W 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 N R 1-356885-5 [STOP. SHEAR u
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. AV I A L 2119605-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY 1 : | | | oot LORTING OHLAR, O ’
MASNET WusT BE ORIE N T ] 1-1633928-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION ?
& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - - - 0
I A s e T[T | T [ T2NTsTS [oeeRESSor. Shee 5
B 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
& TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPAITIPLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. 1 1 W 1 1 1803339-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
: -1 - : : :
z/\x NO CUT CARRIER. /N T [ v [ 1 ] 1-1803193-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-27|-25|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T P R R R e o TINOVZ0T2 — TE Commectiors
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEi?EN OZNOVEOWZ :JCJ /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 02NOV2012 [NaME ‘
{D /x<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L L CRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
el 1 Applicator
Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = PR ICRTIoN SPEC ]
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) A : S DO R
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151515 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

b [YPE
PNEUMAT IC

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

06 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oL
K

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

—=t 0. 0

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

gl

TE;F“}

REF

/—\REF
|

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

G ORGANTZATION. | DWN 02NOV201°2 o
C CHEN (G TE Connectivity
C@ ‘] 02NOV201e > [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 02NOV2012 [name ‘
mm L CRUL Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 s = hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}mg .
- B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL Fish = WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2 151515 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 4 OF4 REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



